
Emergency Child Care School/Program Site Principal Child Care Contact 

Alexander Muir Gladstone - YMCA 
Sanyal Sudeep  (416) 393-9140 
Sudeep.Sanyal@tdsb.on.ca 

Sandra Santos,  416-534-8454 
sandra.santos@ymcagta.org 

Chester - YMCA 
Bruce Taylor (416) 396-2325 
Bruce.Taylor@tdsb.on.ca 

Sherry Feeney,  416-421-8101 
sherry.feeney@ymcagta.org 

Eastview - East Scarb. Boys' & Girls' Club - 
Eastside Child Care Centre 

Lisa Dilworth (416) 396-6210 
Lisa.Dilworth@tdsb.on.ca Keisha Smith,  416-287-0007 ksmith@esbgc.ca 

Elkhorn - YMCA 
Holy Richards (416) 395-9500 
Holly.Richards@tdsb.on.ca 

Garcia Sitcheron,  416-229-6324 
garcia.sitcheron@ymcagta.org 

George Webster - YMCA 
Lise Medd (416) 396-2375 
Lise.Medd@tdsb.on.ca 

Jennifer Armstrong,  416-288-0997 
Jennifer.armstrong@ymcagta.org 

Milliken - Heritage Child Care & Early 
Learning  

Stevan Ivancevic (416) 396-6480 
Stevan.Ivancevic@tdsb.on.ca 

Amanda Skinner,  647-244-0404 
supervisormillikensite@heritagechildcare.ca 

FH Miller Public School - Macaulay Child 
Development Centre  

Mary Gyemi-Schulze (416) 394-2336 
Mary.GyemiSchulze@tdsb.on.ca 

Mariana Monteiro,  416-546-1090 
MMonteiro@macaulaycentre.org 

Dovercourt - Macaulay Child Development 
Centre  

Ellis Caitland (416) 393-9220 
Caitland.Ellis@tdsb.on.ca 

Melissa Howitt,  416-516-8367 
mhowitt@macaulaycentre.org 

Keelesdale - Macaulay Child Development 
Centre  

Jill Norman (416) 394-3050 
Jill.Norman@tdsb.on.ca 

Lorraine Williams,  416-394-4222 ext 550 
Lwilliams@macaulaycentre.org 

Warren Park - Macaulay Child Development 
Centre 

Sally Salama (416) 394-3140 
Sally.Salama@tdsb.on.ca 

Allison McMillan-Radomski,  416-769-1253 
aradomski@macaulaycentre.org 

Maryvale - YMCA 
Tracy Hayes (416) 396-6455 
Tracy.Hayes@tdsb.on.ca 

Lindsie Draffin,  416-447-8115 
lindsie.draffin@ymcagta.org 

RH McGregor - YMCA 
Maria LoBianco (416) 396-2390 
Maria.LoBianco@tdsb.on.ca 

Stephanie Fraggoulis,  416-463-2976 
stephanie.fraggoulis@ymcagta.org 

Morrish - YMCA 
Lana Cumberbatch (416) 396-6730 
Lana.Cumberbatch@tdsb.on.ca 

Techenia Archer,  416-724-1925 
techenia.archer@ymcagta.org 

Norseman – YMCA 
Carolyn Wright (416) 394-7880 
Carolyn.Wright@tdsb.on.ca 

Ashley Thompson,  647-281-4410 
Ashley.thompson@ymcagta.org 

O'Connor – City Satellite Early Learning & 
Child Care Centre 

Robert Radovski (416) 397-2980 
Robert.Radovski@tdsb.on.ca 

Eileen Marquez,  416-392-6545 
Eileen.Marquez@toronto.ca 

Port Royal - YMCA 
Violet Mari (416) 396-5595 
Violet.Mari@tdsb.on.ca 

Amy Chang,  416-298-8911 
amy.chang@ymcagta.org 

Shoreham – City Satellite Early Learning & 
Child Care Centre 

Rani Thiara (416) 395-2870 
Rani.Thiara@tdsb.on.ca 

Michelle Lovelock,  416-392-6271 
Michele.Lovelock@toronto.ca 

Sir Adam Beck - Alderwood Action After 
School  

Michael Kanalec (416) 394-7670 
Michael.Kanalec@tdsb.on.ca 

Reena Somani,  416-259-7738 director@aaasi.ca; 
supervisor@aaasi.ca 

Sir Samuel B Steele - YMCA 
Krisha Kumar (416) 396-6580 
Krisha.Kumar@tdsb.on.ca 

Kamila Matelska,  647-438-6702 
kamila.matelska@ymcagta.org 

Taylor Creek - City Early Learning & Child 
Care Centre 

Leigh Haines (416) 396-6625 
Leigh.Haines@tdsb.on.ca 

Linda Darlene Tisman,  416-392-5042 
LindaDarlene.Tisman@toronto.ca 
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